
River Road Neighborhood Council General
Meeting Minutes

Date: September 13, 2017

Time: 6:00 pm

Location: Lafray Park

606 Lafray Lane

Missoula, MT 59801

________________________________________________________________

1. Welcome and Food—Jesse Neidigh grilled burgers and hot dogs.

2. Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator gave a presentation on the History of 

Neighborhood Councils – 

3.  Lisa Beczkiewicz, Senior Community Health Specialist and Laval Means gave a report on 
Invest Health Missoula.

4. Ethan Smith, Crime Prevention Office gave a presentation and responded to questions 
on Quality of Life Issues and Neighborhood Watch.

5. Brian Hensel, Superintendent of Street Maintenance gave a presentation on Leaf/Snow 
Removal.

6. Q & A with City Council—Michelle Cares fielded questions from attendees.

7. Jane Kelly conducted the Election of Leadership Team members and 3 new members 

were voted in for a one year term:

Patricia Masaia made a motion to accept the 3 candidates which was seconded and 

approved unanimously.  Amy Chapman, Charlie Byrne and Dustin Schwartz were 

elected.

8.  New Business—none

9. Announcements—none

10. Public comment on non-agenda items—none

11. Items to report to City Council—Nick Shontz will give a report to City Council on 

September 18, 2017.



12. Adjournment

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081 

Karen Gasvoda, Neighborhood Assistant kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6084 

Lisa Beczkiewicz, Missoula City-County Health Department lbeczkiewicz@missoulacounty.us 258-3389

Ethan Smith, City of Missoula Police Department esmith@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6335

Brian Hensel, City of Missoula Street Department bhensel@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6361

River Road Neighborhood Council Leadership Team riverroad@missoula-neighborhoods.org
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